

Ellen Young Request-243646b32603d6@whatdotheyknow.com

15 December 2014

Our Ref: FOI 2014/346 - F0462116

Dear Ms Young,

Re: Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 - Request for Information

Thank you for your email dated 10 December 2014 timed 14:10 hours, which was received by the University on 10 December 2014. The University has reviewed your request, however we require further information in order to identify and locate the requested information.

## Your request:

- 1. A list of all organisations within the fossil fuel industry the university received money from in the last 5 years, including the date, organisation, amount and what it was for, as an Excel spreadsheet.
- 2. Numbers of graduates gaining employment broken down by employment sector, for the last 5 years as an Excel spreadsheet.

Please provide clarification of which specific organisations within the fossil fuel industry you require information for.

Until we receive clarification, the University will consider this information request to be suspended. The 20 working days to respond will begin when we receive your clarification.

If we do not hear from you within one month of the date of this letter we will assume that you are no longer seeking access to this information and the University will take no further action.

Yours sincerely,

Data Protection and Freedom of Information Office